

## Greater Monessen Historical Society Monessen Heritage Museum

505 Donner Avenue, Monessen, PA 15062
Phone-724-684-8460
Email-monessen@verizon.net
Website-http://www.monessenhistoricalsociety.com

## **Our Mission Statement**

To protect, preserve, and enhance the diverse ethnic heritage and strong industrial background of both Monessen and the Mon Valley.

## MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL & END OF YEAR GIVING CAMPAIGN November 2024

The Greater Monessen Historical Society lost a key figure this year with the death of Board member and Fundraiser Dr. Martin Dudas. His vision and focus were a guiding light for the Historical Society as we progressed through the years. We dedicate this drive to his memory.

As we look forward to our thirtieth anniversary in 2025, we look forward to new projects and events. We will continue to work with our city administration and local groups, individuals and organizations to showcase our city's past and plan for the future.

We want to say "THANK YOU" to all who have helped us become a strong organization and recognized as a "special place" in downtown Monessen. Please visit the Museum in the coming year to see our upcoming antique toy exhibit. The Historical Society and Museum exist because of YOU, our members, friends and benefactors!. Keep our history alive to pass down to the next generation. In addition to our regular expenses for two buildings, the Board of Directors has created and enclosed a Wish List for 2025.

Your continued support will help us to focus on new projects for 2025. New exhibits, projects, and programming are always being planned. With your help, we can continue the work of preserving the diverse ethnic heritage of Monessen and its people. Show your support. Contribute and be a stakeholder in the Monessen Heritage Museum!

Virginia Mussano Fisfis, Candis Elyanich Kelley (Emeritus),
Mary Lou Mussano Simkins, Gary Strelick, and Dan Zyglowicz
Greater Monessen Historical Society Board Members
Tim Donner, great-grandson of William H. Donner, Honorary Board Member
George Orlando Morgan IV, great-grandson of George O. Morgan I, Honorary Board Member

Please return this portion of the form in the envelope provided:

## **Renew Your Membership!**

Name	
Contact (if business)	
Address	
City	
StateZip	
Telephone	
Email	
Please make checks or money orders payable to: <u>Gre</u> for your support.	ater Monessen Historical Society. Thank you
January-December 2025	Membership Dues
Individual membership \$15.00 Includes issues of	the newsletter, "Valley Historian".
Student membership \$5.00	
Family membership \$20.00	
Business membership \$50.00	
Enclosed is my additional gift for the annual fund dri	ve to assist with expenses:
\$10\$20\$25\$50\$75	\$100
\$125\$500\$1000Other	
Please circle one	

The Greater Monessen Historical Society is a 501 ( c ) 3 non-profit corporation.

**Annex Building Campaign Phase #2** 

**Fundraising Campaign** 

According to IRS regulations, membership dues are not tax deductible. However, your fund drive contribution is tax deductible to the full extent allowed by law.